Council of the City of York, PA Session 2022 Resolution No. 6

INTRODUCED BY: Lou Rivera DATE: January 4, 2022

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of York, Pennsylvania, that the following members of Council shall be assigned to Council committees and boards as follows:

2022-2023 **COUNCIL COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS**

General Committee

To be chaired by the Council President or in the absence of the President, the Vice President, with all members of Council serving on said committee.

- **Edquina Washington, Chair**
- Dr. Felicia Dennis

Fire & Police Committee

Betsy Buckingham

Public Works Committee

- Dr. Felicia Dennis, Chair **Edquina Washington**
- Lou Rivera

Economic & Community Development Committee

- **Edquina Washington, Chair**
- Sandie Walker
- **Betsy Buckingham**

Business Administration Committee

- Betsy Buckingham, Chair
- Sandie Walker
- Lou Rivera

Rules & Administrative Code Committee

- Lou Rivera, Chair
- **Edquina Washington**
- Dr. Felicia Dennis

City/School District Cooperation & Open

Communications Committee

Dr. Felicia Dennis

Officers & Employee Retirement Board

Betsy Buckingham

Vacant Property Review Committee

Lou Rivera

York County Board of Commissioners

Sandie Walker

Each to serve in said capacity until the first Monday of January 2024.

PASSED FINALLY: January 1, 2022 BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

YEAS: Buckingham, Rivera, Washington, Walker – 5 Dennis,

NAYS: None

ATTEST:

 $\label{lem:concil-decomp} G: \label{lem:concil-decomp} $$G: \city Council \align{center} $$A-22-Council-Meeting\ Resolutions-Approved-1-4-22\ Res6. docx \align{center} $$A-22-Council-Meeting\ Resolutions-Approved-1-4-22\ Res6. \align{center} $$A-22-Council-Meeting\ Resolutions-Approved-1-4-22-Res6. \align{center} $$A-22-Council-Meeting\ Resolutions-Approved-1-4-22-Res6. \align{center} $$A-22-Council-Meeting\ Resolutions-Approx-Approved-1-4-22-Res6. \align{center} $$A-22-Council-Meeting\ Resolutions-Approx-$